		M 2		
FORM 2				
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF				
A GRANT				
Rule 33				
IN THE SUPREME C	COURT OF TASMANIA			
PROBATE REGISTR	Y			
In the matter of the Estate of:		CHLOE KENNEDY ROE (also known as BARBARA KENNEDY ROE and EMERALD ROE)		
Date of death:		20 July 2024		
Last known residential address of deceased:		1410/31 Musk Avenue, Kelvin Grove in Queensland		
Address in Will:		6 Thomas Street, North Hobart in Tasmania		
Date of Will:		29 November 2013		
Executor named in Will:		KATRINA HAYMEN ROE "also known as KATRINA ROE"		
		MIRANDA HAYMEN ROE HOLT		
		"also known as MIRANDA ROE"		
		VICTORIA KENNEDY ROE-RAWLINSON		
		"also known as VICTORIA KENNEDY RAWLINSON"		
		TIMOTHY ROE		
		"also known as TIMOTHY KENNEDY ROE"		
Full name of applicant:		KATRINA ROE		
Estate of:	Chloe Kennedy Roe also known as Barbara Kennedy Roe and Emerald	DX:	N/A	
Applicant/Firm name:	Roe Katrina Roe, Miranda Roe, Victoria Kennedy Rawlinson, Timothy Kennedy Roe/ Baker Wilson Davies Lawyers	Tel:	(03) 6264 1055	
Address:	PO Box 147 Huonville TAS 7109	Email: Practitioner:	linda@bakerwilsondavies.com.au T. Davies	

In the Will known as KATRINA HAYMEN ROE

Address of applicant:	399 Gungas Road, Nimbin in New South Wales		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	daughter		
Full name of applicant:	MIRANDA ROE		
	In the Will known as MIRANDA HAYMEN ROE HOLT		
Address of applicant:	300 Avalon Road, Sheldon in Queensland		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	daughter		
Full name of applicant:	VICTORIA KENNEDY RAWLINSON In the Will known as VICTORIA KENNEDY ROE- RAWLINSON		
Address of applicant:	3 Jadmar Street, Everton Park in Queensland		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	daughter		
Full name of applicant:	TIMOTHY KENNEDY ROE		
	In the Will known as TIMOTHY ROE		
Address of applicant:	12 Glin Avenue, Newmarket in Queensland		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	son		
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Baker Wilson Davies Lawyers		
Address for service:	3 Wilmot Road Huonville in Tasmania		

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

reseal of a foreign grant dated 6/9/2024

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.